110
108
111
139
102
126
113
133
129
139
144
149
127
147
112
123
128
121
140
101
103
109
148
112
150
138
107
115
125
136
142
120



Nickname

HighnDry

MR magoo
WildBill

Green Hornet
bakEQuatorial
elcoloan

King Trichome
Harukisan
Bigg Al

Mara Jade
AFNG

KAVO
Chronic_ passion
Randar

St. Tom
Ganjaholickz
Dell boy
TxRebel/Mark
olegren
420Forever
PlatinumGrows
Kyote
FredGarvin
DeanOnAuto
NucksNugs
The Mugwamp
Kyote

Killabe

Silver

NorthernLights_420

pop22
31drew31
Synergy
Steviestash
Tmonney
dankstyle J
karlkutta
Man'O'Green
nizmoKush
Phobos
Only1Sky
Mcdee
Yourztrulee
smokeyfromau
Adrexxx
RustyStarbuck72

Number
Day 1/ 50-100

83
72
69
58
88
54
53
68
66
76
67
62
92
71
93
99
73
75
56
59
91
77
64
98
97
74
52
55
51

100

78
90
65
70
60
79
63
80
50
94
84
87
82
86
95
89

Nickname

RustyStarbuck72
mitra

Kyote

Bigg Al
elcoloan
Harukisan

MR magoo
Hazyrook
Pondello
Steviestash
WildBill
olegren
Qbgrower
islandgrower
Ganjaholickz
bakEQuatorial
The Mugwamp
HighnDry

Mara Jade
NorthernLights_420
Randar

Nelly Nugs
AFNG

pop22

Syco79
DeanOnAuto
FredGarvin
4d-Rock
NucksNugs
PlatinumGrows
Green Hornet
MissUniverse
bushmasterar15
420Forever
TxRebel/Mark
Nelly Nugs
Tmonney
bobthedog
Chronic_ passion
Waira

Phobos
Steppa
JSH1973
WITC
Yourztrulee
Silver
nizmoKush
The bear 88
Jpkindbud

Number
Day 2/ 101-150

110
108
111
139
102
126
113
133
129
144
149
127
147
112
123
128
121
140
101
103
109
148
150
138
107
115
125
136
142
120
104
105
132
124
141
114
119
131
143
145
116
106
146
118
117
122
137
130
135
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Day 2/ 101-150
RustyStarbuck72
mitra
Kyote
Bigg Al
elcoloan
Harukisan
MR magoo
Hazyrook
Pondello
Steviestash
WildBill
olegren
Qbgrower
islandgrower
Ganjaholickz
bakEQuatorial
The Mugwamp
HighnDry
Mara Jade
NorthernLights 420
Randar
Nelly Nugs
AFNG
pop22
Syco79
DeanOnAuto
FredGarvin
4d-Rock
NucksNugs
PlatinumGrows
Green Hornet
MissUniverse
bushmasterar15
420Forever
TxRebel/Mark
Nelly Nugs
Tmonney
bobthedog
Chronic_ passion
Waira
Phobos
Steppa

110
108
111
139
102
126
113
133
129
144
149
127
147
112
123
128
121
140
101
103
109
148
150
138
107
115
125
136
142
120
104
105
132
124
141
114
119
131
143
145
116
106

radguyjohn

134



JSH1973
WITC
Yourztrulee
Silver
nizmoKush
The bear 88
Jpkindbud
radguyjohn

Day 3/ 200-250

Atulip

NorthernLights_420

Killabe
bakEQuatorial
MR magoo
AFNG

Silver

WildBill
elcoloan
FredGarvin
TxRebel/Mark
Hazyrook
Mara Jade
420Forever
Steviestash
Syco79
saskraider12
Nelly Nugs
smokeyfromau
Need4Weed
NucksNugs
WITC
olbobcat
islandgrower
olegren
nizmoKush
MrsBoogie
JohnEMad
Pro-T

Kyote

Waira
Ganjaholickz
Growzalot57
Rustyshantz
WOMBAT
terp182
Qbgrower
4d-Rock
mitra
JSH1973
Chronic_ passion

146
118
117
122
137
130
135
134

201
237
236
228
222
223
224
249
248
235
205
225
207
242
200
219
212
202
204
231
220
250
238
217
227
240
239
243
233
244
211
234
247
210
230
213
241
245
221
246
203
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IronGiant
Harukisan

The Mugwamp
bobthedog
Bigg Al

The bear 88
Steppa
CoviklaFlaire
HighnDry
Jpkindbud

208
232
215
216
214
229
206
226
218
209



Nickname

Atulip

NorthernLights_420

Killabe
bakEQuatorial
MR magoo
AFNG

Silver

WildBill
elcoloan
FredGarvin
TxRebel/Mark
Hazyrook
Mara Jade
420Forever
Steviestash
Syco79
saskraider12
Nelly Nugs
smokeyfromau
Need4Weed
NucksNugs
WITC
olbobcat
islandgrower
olegren
nizmoKush
MrsBoogie
JohnEMad
Pro-T

Kyote

Waira
Ganjaholickz
Growzalot57
Rustyshantz
WOMBAT
terp182
Qbgrower
4d-Rock
mitra
JSH1973
Chronic_ passion
IronGiant
Harukisan
The Mugwamp
bobthedog
Bigg Al

The bear 88
Steppa
CoviklaFlaire

Number
Day 3/ 200-250

201
237
236
228
222
223
224
249
248
235
205
225
207
242
200
219
212
202
204
231
220
250
238
217
227
240
239
243
233
244
211
234
247
210
230
213
241
245
221
246
203
208
232
215
216
214
229
206
226
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HighnDry 218
Jpkindbud 209



Nickname

[Number

Nickname

[Number

Nickname

[Number

Day 1/ 50-100

Day 2/ 101-150

Day 3/ 200-250

HighnDry 83 RustyStarbuck72 110 Atulip 201
MR magoo 72 mitra 108 NorthernLights 420 |237
WildBill 69 Kyote 111 Killabe 236
Green Hornet 58 Bigg Al 139 bakEQuatorial 228
bakEQuatorial 88 elcoloan 102 MR magoo 222
elcoloan 54 Harukisan 126 AFNG 223
King Trichome 53 MR magoo 113 Silver 224
Harukisan 68 Hazyrook 133 WildBill 249
Bigg Al 66 Pondello 129 elcoloan 248
Mara Jade 76 Steviestash 144 FredGarvin 235
AFNG 67 WildBill 149 TxRebel/Mark 205
KAVO 62 olegren 127 Hazyrook 225
Chronic _passion |92 Qbgrower 147 Mara Jade 207
Randar 71 islandgrower 112 420Forever 242
St. Tom 93 Ganjaholickz 123 Steviestash 200
Ganjaholickz 99 bakEQuatorial 128 Syco79 219
Dell boy 73 The Mugwamp 121 saskraider12 212
TxRebel/Mark 75 HighnDry 140 Nelly Nugs 202
olegren 56 Mara Jade 101 smokeyfromau 204
420Forever 59 NorthernLights 420 (103 Need4Weed 231
PlatinumGrows 91 Randar 109 NucksNugs 220
Kyote 77 Nelly Nugs 148 WITC 250
FredGarvin 64 AFNG 150 olbobcat 238
DeanOnAuto 98 pop22 138 islandgrower 217
NucksNugs 97 Syco79 107 olegren 227
The Mugwamp 74 DeanOnAuto 115 nizmoKush 240
Kyote 52 FredGarvin 125 MrsBoogie 239
Killabe 55 4d-Rock 136 JohnEMad 243
Silver 51 NucksNugs 142 Pro-T 233
NorthernLights 420 [100 PlatinumGrows 120 Kyote 244
pop22 78 Green Hornet 104 Waira 211
31drew31 90 MissUniverse 105 Ganjaholickz 234
Synergy 65 bushmasterar15 132 Growzalots7 247
Steviestash 70 420Forever 124 Rustyshantz 210
Tmonney 60 TxRebel/Mark 141 WOMBAT 230
dankstyle J 79 Nelly Nugs 114 terp182 213
karlkutta 63 Tmonney 119 Qbgrower 241
Man'O'Green 80 bobthedog 131 4d-Rock 245
nizmoKush 50 Chronic  passion 143 mitra 221
Phobos 94 Waira 145 JSH1973 246
Only1Sky 84 Phobos 116 Chronic_ passion  |203
Mcdee 87 Steppa 106 IronGiant 208
Yourztrulee 82 JSH1973 146 Harukisan 232
smokeyfromau 86 WITC 118 The Mugwamp 215
AJrexxx 95 Yourztrulee 117 bobthedog 216
RustyStarbuck72 89 Silver 122 Bigg Al 214
nizmoKush 137 The bear 88 229

The bear 88 130 Steppa 206

Jpkindbud 135 CoviklaFlaire 226

radguyjohn 134 HighnDry 218

Jpkindbud 209
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